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Mass Intentions

Saturday, August 31
4:30pm + Diane Graf

Sunday, September 1

8:00 am + Cathy Santogrossi

9:30 am People of Holy Spirit Catholic Church

11:00 am Intentions of the Alunan Family

Monday, September 2
9:00 am + Ray Keslin

Tuesday, September 3
9:00 am + Joseph Martynus

Wednesday, September 4
9:00 am + Lorraine Comparato

# of

Monthly Offering Donors Jul-24 Fiscal Year: July 1, 2024 - June 30, 2025

WeShare Online Giving 131 $12,268 YTD Budget $76,472 

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) 162 $17,863 YTD Sunday Collection $80,995 

Envelopes & Loose Cash 193 $50,864 Surplus/(Deficit) $4,523 

Total July Collection 486 $80,995 

Special Collections  - July 2024 Holy Spirit Mortgage Date Balance

Mortgage Donations $2,363 Original Mortgage Loan 1/1/2005 $3,590,755 

Current Loan Balance 8/31/2024 $106,592 

Parish Stewardship

Mass Schedule

Monday - Wednesday...9:00 am

Saturday...4:30 pm

Sunday...8:00 am, 9:30am, and 11:00 am 

Adoration
Tuesdays following the 9:00 am Mass until 12 noon. 

Reconciliation
Saturday 3:30pm -4:00pm

Consider Electronic Giving

For information and to select the option that works best for 

you, please visit www.hscc.us/donation

• Automatic Debit/Electronic Funds Transfer 

(EFT)

• WeShare Online Giving

• Donating Stock

• QR Code  (one time or reoccurring offering)

It is with grateful hearts that we 

thank you for your continued support of the parish!

The original $3.6 million 

Holy Spirit Mortgage, 

which began almost 20 

years ago, in January 

2005, is FINALLY down to the 

last $100,000!

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Thursday, October 24, 2024
Blanchette Catholic Center

16555 Weber Road
Crest Hill, IL 60403 

Bishop Ronald Hicks was ordained to the priesthood in 
1994. He served at several parishes in the Archdiocese of 
Chicago before serving as regional director at Nuestros 
Pequeños Hermanos in El Salvador. He was Dean of 
Formation at Mundelein Seminary before he was 
appointed Vicar General, then auxiliary bishop. He was 
named bishop of the Diocese of Joliet in 2020.

This event will be held from 6:30 to 9:30 p.m. at 
the Blanchette Catholic Center in Crest Hill (16555 Weber 
Road). This Theology on Tap event series is part of the 75th 
Anniversary of the Diocese of Joliet.

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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This Week’s Meetings

Thursday, September 5
10:00 am Gathered in Prayer, Chapel

Saturday, September 7
6:30am Men’s Ministry, Multipurpose Room
7:00am That Man is You, Gathering Place

See the parish website for all upcoming event information; 
www.hscc.us

Pastor
Rev. John Sponder
frjohn@hscc.us

Parochial Vicar

Rev. Richard Smith
frsmith@hscc.us

Permanent Deacons
Dcn. Eric Alvarez
deaconeric@hscc.us

Dcn. Steve Boffa
deaconsteve@hscc.us

Dcn. Tim Roberts, 
deacontim@hscc.us

Music Director
Christina Eubank, ext. 8 
ceubank@hscc.us

Adult Choir Director
Debbie Dujsik, ext. 8 
ddujsik@hscc.us

Youth Choir Director
Sadie Wynne, ext. 8 
swynne@hscc.us

Adult Faith Formation & OCIA
Roberta Balsewicz, ext. 7
rbalsewicz@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades K-5
Lauren Nelson, ext. 61
lnelson@hscc.us

Religious Education

Coordinator Grades 6-8 
Kim Kroeze, ext. 62
kkroeze@hscc.us

Business Manager
Leslie Doherty, ext. 91
ldoherty@hscc.us

Administrative Assistant
Kathy Mackowiak, ext 92 
kmackowiak@hscc.us

Parish Administrative Assistant
Mary Beth Owens, ext. 93
mbowens@hscc.us

Maintenance
Victor Velazquez
maintenance@hscc.us

Parish Office Hours

Monday - Thursday  

8:00 am to 4:30 pm
(closed 12noon-1pm)

Friday 8am to 1pm

Sacraments

Reconciliation

Saturday, 3:30pm -4:00pm

Baptisms
12:30pm on the 1st and 2nd 
Sunday of each month. 
For more information, please 
visit hscc.us/infant-baptism.

Weddings
Please contact the parish office.

2024 Catholic Ministries Annual Appeal 

As of 
8/25/2024

Final 
2023

Goal $99,000 $94,300

Amount Pledged $132,983 $135,028

Amount Paid $125,689 $132,798

Balance Due $7,294 $2,230

Donor Count 317 350

2024 Rebate $18,682 $26,949
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Parish Information

Please note that the Parish 

Office will be closed on 

Monday, September 2nd in 

observance of  Labor Day. 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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